

Order no. 16 dated 30.01.19

Today is fixed for showing cause by defendant and further order.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant neither files any show cause nor takes any step.

Now, it is 12.05 pm.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant.

Record goes to show that plaintiff has filed one amendment application on 02.01.19. The petition is taken up for hearing ex parte.

Heard. Perused the petition.

By filing this application plaintiff intents to incorporate some plot numbers in this suit stating that those plots were left out at the time of filing this suit it comes to the knowledge of plaintiff on perusal of WS and necessary quires. I think proposed amendment is necessary for proper adjudication of this suit and if it is allowed the nature and character of the suit will not be change.

Hence, it is,

ordered

that amendment application filed by plaintiff under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 CPC on 2.1.19 is considered and allowed ex parte.

Plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint as prayed for. Amend the plaint and note in the suit register.

Plaintiff is directed to serve notice upon defendant.

To 14.02.19 for filing amended plaint by plaintiff and for service notice upon defendant.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Bishnupur.