

T.S. No. 14 / 18

Order no. 24 dated 04.09.19

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D. Plaintiff filed petition under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) (4) read with section 151 CPC on 03.09.19.

Received no S/R. The above petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard the petition.

It is stated by plaintiff that the sole defendant passed away on 13.07.19 leaving behind sole legal heir namely Lipi Palit as daughter. This is a suit for partition and for proper adjudication of this suit, the said legal heir of deceased defendant be added as defendant no.1(a) in this suit.

Considered.

I think application is bonafide. This is a suit for partition and for proper adjudication of this suit proposed party should be added in this suit.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that application filed by plaintiff on 03.09.19 under order 1 rule 10 (2) (4) read with section 151 CPC is considered and allowed ex-parte.

Let Lipi Palit be added in this suit as defendant no.1(a) after noting down the word 'Deceased' in respect of recorded defendant in the cause title.

Amend the plaint and note in the suit register.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon present defendant no.1 (a).

To **25.09.19** for taking steps upon defendant no.1(a)

D/C

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur