

Order no. 47 dated 29.06.22

Today is fixed for filing W/S by defendant no. 1(a).

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants take no step.

It is now 11:00 am.

Short pass over is given.

Record is again taken up at 12.30 pm.

Again short passover is given for the interest of justice.

Record is again taken up at 2:30 pm.

On repeated outside calls, none appears on behalf of the defendants.

Though there is resolution of the Local Bar dated 23.06.22, but this court has been circulated with the notification dated 05.03.22 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide. no. 1282- RG by which we have been directed to function in the physical mode as was prevalent when the situation was normal, with the exception that the virtual mode shall also be available to senior lawyers over 65 years of age or lawyers with co-morbidities or other problems complying with the following conditions.

Considering the situation and in terms of the notification dated 05.03.2022 vide Memo no. 1282 – RG of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, the defendants are is hereby directed to file a show cause as to why the suit shall not be fixed for ex-parte hearing against them.

To 12.08.22 for show cause by the defendants.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.