

T.S. 14 / 18 (Reg. No. 49 / 18 )

Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 49 dated 01.12.2022

Plaintiff takes step.

Record goes to show that this court has been pleased to direct the defendant to file a show cause to the as to why the suit shall not be dismissed, but the defendants remained absent without taking step today.

It is presumable that the defendant is not willing to contest the instant suit. Let the suit be fixed for ex-parte against the defendant.

To 06.02.23 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur