

T. S. 14 of 18 (Reg. No.49 of 18)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 53 Dated 04.10.23

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Plaintiffs files hazira along with a petition u/o XXII, Rule 3 read with section 151 CPC on the ground stated therein, along with duly executed vokalotnama. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Plaintiff also files a xerox copy of document as per firisti. Let it be kept with the record.

No step taken by the Defendant.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 20.02.24 for hearing petition u/o XXII, Rule 3 read with section 151 CPC dated 04.10.23.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur