

Title Suit No. 14 of 2018
CIS No. 49 of 2018
CNR No. WBBK07-000059-2018
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 59

Dated 06-03-2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no.1(ka).

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs filed one adjournment application with a prayer for time for adducing evidence on behalf of the plaintiffs.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28-04-2025** for P.H.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur